

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0475 Version: 1 Name: Proclamation for Peter Smith Vol. of the Mo. April

2015

Type: Proclamation Status: Filed

 File created:
 4/20/2015
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 4/20/2015
 Final action:
 4/20/2015

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Proclamation for Volunteer of the Month Peter Smith April 20, 2015

Sponsors:

Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|--------------------|--------|
| 4/20/2015 | 1 | City Council | Received and Filed | |

Proclamation for Volunteer of the Month Peter Smith April 20, 2015

In Appreciation of

Peter Smith

April 20, 2015

Whereas, Peter Smith has dedicated himself to volunteering through the Citizen Pruner Program; and

Whereas, Peter Smith has worked enthusiastically to care for the city's young trees by pruning, weeding, and monitoring street and park trees in his neighborhood and throughout the city; and has served as a mentor and leader for other volunteers; and

Whereas, The City of Ann Arbor celebrates its urban and community forest and appreciates the tireless work of volunteers in assisting with its care;

NOW THEREFORE, I, Christopher Taylor, Mayor of Ann Arbor, Michigan, in recognition of these personal and volunteer endeavors conducted for the greater good of our community, do hereby proclaim a commemoration of Peter Smith on April 20, 2015, in the City of Ann Arbor.

I hereby set my hand and seal This 20th day of April, 2015 File #: 15-0475, Version: 1

Christopher Taylor, Mayor